# 503859137 06/07/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3905786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ECUTEC BARCELONA, S.L.	05/25/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	M-I L.L.C.
Street Address:	5950 NORTH COURSE DRIVE
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77072

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13752209

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:kdumas-scarber@slb.comCorrespondent Name:KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBERAddress Line 1:10001 RICHMOND AVENUE

Address Line 2: ROOM 4720

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IS12.3250-US-NP ECU TO MI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER	
SIGNATURE:	/KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2016	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=IS123250USNP\_20160607\_Ecutec to MILLC\_Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=IS123250USNP\_20160607\_Ecutec to MILLC\_Signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503859137 REEL: 038829 FRAME: 0229

### ASSIGNMENT

We, Ecutec Barcelona, S.L., ("Assignor) a corporation duly organized, incorporated and existing under the laws of Spain, having a place of business at 701 3er 1aA, E-08103 Barcelona, Spain, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to M-I L.L.C., ("Assignee") a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 5950 North Course Dr., Houston, TX 77072, all our interest in the United States of America and the rest of the world in and to the invention relating to

# Milling Particles In Drilling Fluid

which is the subject of International Application No. PCT/US2014/012423 (Docket No. IS12.3250-WO-PCT) filed on January 22, 2014 and United States Patent Application No. 13/752,209, filed on January 28, 2013, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such application or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned has this Assignment sale not been made. This Assignment to have effect as of January 28, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Thomas Philip Barthelmess, Managing Director have hereunto set

my hand and seal this 25th day of May, 2016.

Thomas Philip Barthelmess

Managing Director

ECUTEC Barcelona, S.L.

BE IT KNOWN, that Thomas Philip Barthelmess is known to us to be the individual described in this assignment, that on the aforementioned date, we were personally present and did see him/her sign and execute this assignment and that he/she acknowledged to us that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Witness

Jeodin Rockle

Gran Via Corts adalanes 641, bela

Osolo Barceloua

Post Office Address

Witness

FAMILISCO ROBUSTILLO

GRAN VIA WATS CATALANES 641 6°48

08010 BARCEZONA

Post Office Address